Serial #
(located on electrical box cover)
Installation Date
Wiring Type
OWNER'S MANUAL
MODEL T
INDUSTRIAL DUTY DOOR OPERATOR
C2 Wiring

accessories included with your operator may add or remove certain components from these lists.   Please consult a parts and
service representative regarding availability of individual components of kits specified below.    Refer to page 11 for all repair part
ordering information.
Complete Electrical Box Replacement Kits
To order a complete electrical box kit, add a K74- prefix to the
model number of your operator. For example:
T5011M (Operator) = K74-T5011M (Electrical box replacement kit)
Electrical Box Sub-Assemblies
K72-12510 Limit Shaft Assembly
K72-12511 Limit Switch Assembly
Motor Kits
K20-1033B2 Models T3311M, T3321M
K20-3033B4 Models T3323M, T3338M, T3343M
K20-3033M5 Model T3353M
K20-51033B Model T3325M
K20-1050B2 Models T5011M, T5021M
K20-3050B4 Models T5023M, T5038M, T5043M
K20-3050M5 Model T5053M
K20-51050B Model T5025M
K20-1075B2 Model T7511M, T7521M
K20-3075B4 Models T7523M, T7538M, T7543M
K20-3075B5 Model T7553M
K20-51075B Model T7525M
K20-1100B2 Models T1011M, T1021M
K20-3100B4 Models T1023M, T1043M
K20-3100B5 Model T1053M
Shaft Assemblies
K72-12506 Clutch Shaft Assembly (1/3 & 1/2 HP Models)
K72-12507 Clutch Shaft Assembly (3/4 & 1HP Models)
K72-12508 Output Shaft Assembly (1/3 & 1/2 HP Models)

with your operator, certain components may be added or remove from these lists.   Individual components of each kit may not be
available.   Please consult a parts and service representive regarding availability of individual components.    Refer to page 11 for all
repair part ordering information.
CLUTCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY KITS
K72-12507 (1/3 &1/2 HP) OR K72-12506 (3/4 & 1 HP)
ITEM      PART #                          DESCRIPTION             QTY
C1
C2
C3
C4
C5
C6
C7
C8
C9
C10
C11
C12
C13
C14
C15
C16
Clutch Plate
Clutch Shaft
Bearing 3/4” I.D.
Sprocket, 48B10 x 3/4”
Cogged Belt
4L Motor Pulley 7” O.D.
Spring, Clutch (1/3 & 1/2 HP)
Spring, Clutch (3/4 & 1 HP)
Clutch Disc
Shim Washer Thick
Shim Washer Thin
Nut 3/4-16 Castle
Flatwasher 3/4” I.D.
Cotterpin 1/8” x 1-3/4” Long
Roll Pin 1/4” x 1-1/8” Long
Roll Pin 1/4” x 2” Long
Turac 3/4” Push on Fastener
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
3
1
5
1
1
1
1
OUTPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY KIT
K72-12509 (1/3 &1/2 HP) OR K72-12508 (3/4 & 1 HP)
ITEM      PART #                    DESCRIPTION                  QTY
O1
O2
O3